

FOI_0997_2022-23 – FOI Request Concerning – Operations Cancelled or not Performed

Please be advised: This request would only apply to our Dental Service. The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information

1. The number of elective operations scheduled.

a) I would like this information for January 2022 to end of December 2022 broken down by week i.e., the total number of elective operations that were planned for Week 1, January 2022, Week 2 etc.

2. The number of elective operations performed.

b) January 2022 to end of December 2022 broken down by week i.e., the total number of elective operations that were planned for Week 1, January 2022, Week 2, etc

3. The number of elective operations cancelled at the “last minute”, as defined by the NHS when providing data on cancelled elective operations.

c) I would like this information for January 2022 to end of December 2022 broken down by week i.e., the total number of elective operations planned for Week 1, January 2022, Week 2 etc.

4. The total number of elective operations cancelled, regardless of how long cancellations were made before scheduled operation times.

d) I would like this information for January 2022 to the end of December 2022 broken down by week i.e., the total number of elective operations planned for Week 1, January 2022, Week 2 etc.